Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

TYLER COVEY

2022-989296

09/09/2022 09:24 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1419-27-511-002

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

### RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Matthew A. Corsaut

#### AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Tyler Covey and Helen Covey PO Box 867 Genoa, NV 89411

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Tyler Covey and Helen Covey, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship;

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

## Tyler Covey and Helen Covey, Trustees of the Covey Trust:

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 57, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map Planned Unit Development PD 05-012 for CANYON CREEK ESTATES, recorded on March 15, 2007, in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, in Book 307 at page 4530 as Document No. 697065, Official Records, and that certain Certificate of Amendment recorded on March 27, 2007 in Book 307 at page 8650 as Document No. 697842 changing the name of the Subdivision Map to CANYON CREEK ESTATES PHASE TWO.

# \*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

APN: 1419-27-511-002

Tyler, Covey, Trustee

## NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness. accuracy, or validity of that document.

Nevada State of California E.P.

County of Douglas

On <u>September 6, 2022</u> before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Tyler Covey and Helen Covey who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Estefante Dalomin O

My Commission Expires: May 16,2025 Commission #

21-0778-12

My Appt. Expires

Estefanie Palomino NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 21-0778-12 May 16, 2025

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. 1419-27-511-002	_ ( \
b.	\ \
c.	\ \
d.	
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: VORIFIED TRUST-A
Other	roos verifies than 9
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	 \$ 465000
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 465000
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	3
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.0	000 Section 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transer	
o. Explain Reason for Exemption, utiliser	TO HUSE WITH TOWN EST STATE OF THEM
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	ed: %
	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375 110 that the information provide	ed is correct to the best of their information and belief,
and can be supported by documentation if calls	ed upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore the narties agree that disallowance	e of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375 030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
to title 575.050, the Buyer and Bener shan be	omity and severally havie for any additional amount owed.
Signature from	Capacity: Trustee
Signature	Capacity. Trustee
Signature X	Capacity: Trustee
Signature 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Capacity. 11dstee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Tyler Covey and Helen Cove	
Address:358 Genoa Springs Drive	Address: 358 Genoa Springs Drive
City:Genoa	City: Genoa
State: NV Zip: 89411	State:NV Zip:89411
	DAPIOO 111
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	ORDING (Required if not seller or buver)
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED